RF\_754\_02

LG Electronics USA, Inc.

## **U.S. Agent Designation for Service of Process** (Applicant is Both Grantee and U.S. Agent)

## ATTENTION: FCC Certification – Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

This letter is to confirm that the Applicant will also serve as the U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7). The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The Applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information changes.

LG Electronics USA, Inc. 0023476120 BEJ
BEJ
Heejae Cho
LG Electronics USA, Inc.
111 Sylvan Avenue, North Building
Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey, 07632, United States
1-201-952-0674
heejae.cho@lge.com
HjaeCHo
February 15, 2023
HjaeCHo
February 15, 2023

## Annilannt 9 Annah

Note \*Must be signed by both the applicant, and agent on behalf